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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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In general, would you say that you have a positive or negative view of Donald Trump? Would that be very or somewhat positive/negative?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Very Positive
Count 254 138 116 2 15 28 48 61 99 117 35 69 33
Column % 56% 57% 54% 20% 47% 52% 59% 51% 64% 68% 61% 49% 39%
Somewhat Positive
Count 104 62 42 1 4 12 23 33 32 27 14 38 24
Column % 23% 26% 20% 5% 13% 22% 28% 27% 20% 16% 25% 27% 29%
Somewhat Negative
Count 25 11 14 2 3 7 1 10 2 6 1 1 7
Column % 6% 4% 7% 20% 9% 14% 1% 8% 1% 4% 2% 8% 8%
Very Negative
Count 47 21 26 1 5 4 8 8 20 9 5 18 15
Column % 10% 9% 12% 12% 16% 7% 10% 7% 13% 5% 8% 13% 17%
Neutral
Count 24 8 16 5 5 3 2 8 2 13 2 4 5
Column % 5% 4% 7% 43% 14% 6% 2% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 6%
Never heard of
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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In general, would you say that you have a positive or negative view of Kevin Stitt? Would that be very or somewhat positive/negative?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Very Positive
Count 137 77 61 4 7 12 23 35 57 62 18 40 18
Column % 30% 32% 28% 32% 23% 21% 28% 29% 37% 36% 31% 28% 21%
Somewhat Positive
Count 142 62 80 1 1 21 29 39 42 28 23 61 30
Column % 31% 26% 37% 5% 35% 39% 35% 32% 27% 16% 39% 43% 35%
Somewhat Negative
Count 87 58 30 1 4 5 14 33 31 46 12 14 15
Column % 19% 24% 14% 7% 1% 10% 16% 27% 20% 27% 20% 10% 18%
Very Negative
Count 53 30 23 1 4 10 1 1 15 17 3 16 18
Column % 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 18% 14% 10% 10% 10% 4% 1% 22%
Neutral
Count 19 9 10 5 1 6 1 2 3 5 2 10 2
Column % 4% 4% 5% 43% 4% 12% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% % 2%
Never heard of
Count 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 1
Column % 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 10 5 5 0 5 0 5 0 1 8 1 0 1
Column % 2% 2% 3% 0% 14% 0% 6% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Governor. Do you plan to vote for Kevin Stitt or Mark Sherwood? Toward
whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Kevin Stitt
Count 231 114 117 4 20 25 40 58 83 85 32 76 37
Column % 51% 47% 55% 37% 62% 47% 49% 49% 54% 49% 55% 54%  44%
Mark Sherwood
Count 57 34 23 1 4 5 12 16 19 26 3 1 16
Column % 12% 14% 1% 7% 13% 9% 14% 14% 12% 15% 6% 8% 19%
LEAN Stitt
Count 35 12 24 0 2 8 7 10 8 3 9 15 9
Column % 8% 5% 11% 0% 6% 16% 9% 8% 5% 2% 15% 1% 10%
LEAN Sherwood
Count 14 10 4 0 0 3 2 3 6 3 2 4 5
Column % 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Refused/Undecided
Count 118 72 47 6 6 13 21 33 40 55 12 34 17
Column % 26% 30% 22% 56% 18% 24% 25% 27% 26% 32% 21% 24%  20%

As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Attorney General. Do you plan to vote for John O'Connor or Gentner
Drummond? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 11 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84

John O'Connor

Count 52 28 24 1 2 6 16 18 9 10 8 23 1
Column % 1% 12% 1% 12% 7% 10% 20% 15% 6% 6% 14% 16% 13%
Gentner Drummond
Count 141 69 72 1 8 13 22 43 55 53 18 43 27
Column % 31% 29% 34% 7% 25% 24% 27% 36% 35% 31% 31% 31%  32%
LEAN O'Connor
Count 22 11 10 0 0 2 2 7 11 10 4 6 2
Column % 5% 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 2%
LEAN Drummond
Count 26 10 16 0 2 8 2 9 4 3 2 12 9
Column % 6% 4% 7% 0% 7% 15% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8% 10%
Refused/Undecided
Count 214 122 92 9 20 25 40 43 I 97 25 56 36
Column % 47% 51% 43% 80% 62% 47% 48% 35% 50% 56% 44% 40%  42%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senator. Do you plan to vote for: James Lankford, Jackson Lahmeyer, Joan Farr, or
Jessica Jean Garrison? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 11 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
James Lankford

Count 249 131 118 1 12 27 38 60 11 98 32 74 45
Column % 55% 55% 55% 12% 38% 50% 46% 50% 1% 57% 56% 52% 54%
Jackson Lahmeyer
Count 36 22 15 1 6 7 11 8 3 8 4 16 8
Column % 8% 9% 7% 12% 18% 14% 13% 7% 2% 5% 7% M1% 9%
Joan Farr
Count 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Jessica Jean Garrison
Count 11 6 5 0 1 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 3
Column % 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
LEAN Lankford
Count 34 12 22 1 1 3 4 10 16 14 4 12 4
Column % 8% 5% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5%
LEAN Lahmeyer
Count 7 4 3 0 0 2 0 2 4 3 0 3 0
Column % 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
LEAN Farr
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Garrison
Count 6 4 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 3 1 1 1
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 110 62 48 8 12 15 25 32 18 44 14 30 23
Column % 24% 26% 22% 1% 37% 27% 31% 27% 12% 25% 24% 22%  27T%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary special election for US Senator. Do you plan to vote for: Markwayne Mullin, T.W. Shannon, Nathan
Dahm, Luke Holland, or Alex Gray? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Markwayne Mullin

Count 157 92 65 3 10 14 23 39 69 79 20 38 21

Column % 35% 38% 30% 24% 31% 26% 27% 33% 44% 46% 34% 27% 25%
T.W. Shannon

Count 52 17 35 0 2 1 12 14 13 10 8 22 13

Column % 1% 7% 16% 0% 5% 20% 15% 12% 9% 6% 13% 15% 16%
Nathan Dahm

Count 23 13 10 1 0 2 6 8 7 10 3 7 3

Column % 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Luke Holland

Count 10 7 3 0 0 2 5 1 2 4 2 2 2

Column % 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Alex Gray

Count 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1

Column % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
LEAN Mullin

Count 17 7 11 0 3 3 1 3 8 3 2 9 3

Column % 4% 3% 5% 0% 8% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4%
LEAN Shannon

Count 13 4 8 0 0 3 3 5 2 0 2 7 4

Column % 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 5%
LEAN Dahm

Count 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1

Column % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
LEAN Holland

Count 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
LEAN Gray

Count 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided

Count 172 97 76 8 16 19 31 46 52 67 19 53 34

Column % 38% 40% 35% 1% 52% 35% 38% 38% 34% 39% 33% 38% 40%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma State Superintendent. Do you plan to vote for: April Grace, Ryan Walters, or
John Cox? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
April Grace
Count 21 11 10 1 3 2 4 7 3 3 3 7 7
Column % 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 5% 9%
Ryan Walters
Count 22 11 11 0 2 4 5 5 6 3 4 9 5
Column % 5% 4% 5% 0% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% % 6%
John Cox
Count 47 22 25 0 0 4 14 10 18 17 7 13 1
Column % 10% 9% 12% 0% 0% 8% 17% 9% 12% 10% 1% 9% 13%
LEAN Grace
Count 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
LEAN Walters
Count 7 4 4 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 6 1
Column % 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 8% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
LEAN Cox
Count 6 3 4 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 3 3
Column % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Refused/Undecided
Count 349 188 161 10 27 38 54 96 123 150 42 102 55
Column % 7% 78% 75% 88% 85% 71% 66% 80% 79% 87% 73% 72% 65%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma State Treasurer. Do you plan to vote for: David Hooten, Clark Jolley, or Todd
Russ? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 11 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
David Hooten

Count 35 22 12 1 2 2 5 7 18 6 6 13 9

Column % 8% 9% 6% 12% 5% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 10% 10% 11%
Clark Jolley

Count 37 13 24 0 3 4 10 9 1 13 2 13 8

Column % 8% 6% 1% 0% 8% 8% 12% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9%  10%
Todd Russ

Count 31 12 19 0 0 3 14 4 10 7 5 12 6

Column % 7% 5% 9% 0% 0% 6% 17% 3% 6% 4% 9% % 7%
LEAN Hooten

Count 14 2 12 0 1 3 0 6 5 6 2 2 3

Column % 3% 1% 6% 0% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
LEAN Jolley

Count 7 0 7 0 0 0 4 3 1 4 0 2 2

Column % 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
LEAN Russ

Count 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Refused/Undecided

Count 329 189 139 10 26 42 48 91 112 135 42 97 54

Column % 72% 79% 65% 88% 83% 7% 58% 76% 2% 78% 2% 69% 65%

As you may know, in June, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Corporation Commissioner. Do you plan to vote for Kim David or Todd
Thomsen? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Kim David

Count 50 25 25 1 2 5 10 18 14 16 7 19 9

Column % 11% 1% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13% 1%
Todd Thomsen

Count 57 28 29 0 2 8 16 7 24 20 10 17 10

Column % 13% 11% 14% 0% 7% 14% 19% 6% 15% 11% 17% 12% 12%
LEAN David

Count 13 3 10 0 1 3 5 4 1 4 2 5 3

Column % 3% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
LEAN Thomsen

Count 7 2 5 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 2 2

Column % 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3%
Other

Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused/Undecided

Count 326 182 144 10 26 36 51 88 114 133 37 97 59

Column % 72% 76% 67% 88% 81% 67% 63% 73% 73% T7% 64% 69%  70%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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Which of the following would you say you prefer for getting news?

Sample Size 455 241 214 11 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
National News Broadcasts
(ABC, CBS,NBC, PBS)

Count 46 33 13 0 0 6 6 18 17 22 7 9 8

Column % 10% 14% 6% 0% 0% 10% 7% 15% 11% 13% 12% % 9%
Cable News (CNN, Fox
News, MSNBC)

Count 127 68 60 3 2 8 15 34 65 49 19 4 19
Column % 28% 28% 28% 24% 7% 15% 18% 29% 42% 28% 32% 29% 23%
Local Television News
Count 79 38 M 2 7 6 17 22 25 42 7 16 13
Column % 17% 16% 19% 15% 21% 1% 21% 19% 16% 24% 13% 122% 16%

National Newspapers (New
York Times, Washington

Post, etc.)
Count 9 6 4 0 1 0 4 2 2 4 1 2 2
Column % 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Local Newspapers (The
Oklahoman, Tulsa World,

etc.)
Count 15 4 10 0 2 1 2 3 7 3 1 7 3
Column % 3% 2% 5% 0% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Radio (NPR, Talk Radio)
Count 29 16 13 6 1 7 2 8 6 1 3 8 7
Column % 6% 7% 6% 49% 2% 14% 2% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9%

Social media site (Such as
Facebook, Twitter, or

Snapchat)
Count 23 12 11 0 3 5 7 3 4 7 2 9 5
Column % 5% 5% 5% 0% 1% 9% 9% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6%

Getting news from a news
website or app
Count 61 36 25 1 10 12 15 18 [ 15 9 23 14

Column % 13% 15% 12% 12% 30% 21% 18% 15% 4% 9% 16% 16% 16%
Spanish News (Telemundo,
Univision, etc.)

Count 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Other

Count 65 28 37 0 6 9 15 12 24 20 7 26 13
Column % 14% 12% 17% 0% 19% 16% 18% 10% 15% 1% 12% 18% 15%
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This survey was conducted from March 24 - 27, 2022 and included a pool of 455 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma.
These survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.59%
at a 95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.

= - 0o g)"‘ %
o o
o @ @ @ o
- @ k] = 9 g = c o =9 =
3 : g =& 8 g 8 8 3 558 555 i It
o g s @ ] ) 8 2 5 U | SS9 E | 88 |85
= @ e @ ) £ ¢ - = o] ful
LS = 8m° g: 2° 5o
e 9 z
S n <

Would you describe yourself as very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

Sample Size 455 241 214 1 32 54 82 120 155 173 58 140 84
Very Liberal
Count 6 4 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 1 2 1
Column % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat Liberal
Count 11 8 2 0 1 1 3 3 4 3 2 2 3
Column % 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Moderate
Count 58 38 19 8 3 7 8 14 18 22 5 17 14
Column % 13% 16% 9% 68% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 17%
Somewhat Conservative
Count 152 76 76 1 7 17 39 48 39 58 12 54 28
Column % 33% 32% 35% 13% 23% 32% 48% 40% 25% 34% 21% 38% 33%
Very Conservative
Count 220 107 113 2 18 25 31 52 91 84 35 64 37
Column % 48% 44% 53% 20% 58% 47% 38% 43% 59% 49% 60% 46%  44%
Don't Know/Refused
Count 8 7 2 0 2 1 1 0 4 3 3 1 1
Column % 2% 3% 1% 0% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%

Page 9 of 9



